LT1790
1
1790fb
 TYPICAL APPLICATION
 DESCRIPTION
Micropower SOT-23
Low Dropout Reference Family
 FEATURES

 PIN CONFIGURATION ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
(Note 1)
ORDER INFORMATION
LEAD FREE FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION SPECIFIED TEMPERATURE RANGE
LT1790ACS6-1.25#PBF LT1790ACS6-1.25#TRPBF LTXT 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 0°C to 70°C
LT1790AIS6-1.25#PBF LT1790AIS6-1.25#TRPBF LTXT 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 85°C
LT1790BCS6-1.25#PBF LT1790BCS6-1.25#TRPBF LTXT 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 0°C to 70°C
LT1790BIS6-1.25#PBF LT1790BIS6-1.25#TRPBF LTXT 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 85°C
LT1790ACS6-2.048#PBF LT1790ACS6-2.048#TRPBF LTXU 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 0°C to 70°C
LT1790AIS6-2.048#PBF LT1790AIS6-2.048#TRPBF LTXU 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 85°C
LT1790BCS6-2.048#PBF LT1790BCS6-2.048#TRPBF LTXU 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 0°C to 70°C
LT1790BIS6-2.048#PBF LT1790BIS6-2.048#TRPBF LTXU 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 85°C
LT1790ACS6-2.5#PBF LT1790ACS6-2.5#TRPBF LTPZ 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 0°C to 70°C
LT1790AIS6-2.5#PBF LT1790AIS6-2.5#TRPBF LTPZ 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 85°C
LT1790BCS6-2.5#PBF LT1790BCS6-2.5#TRPBF LTPZ 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 0°C to 70°C
LT1790BIS6-2.5#PBF LT1790BIS6-2.5#TRPBF LTPZ 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 85°C
LT1790ACS6-3#PBF LT1790ACS6-3#TRPBF LTQA 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 0°C to 70°C
LT1790AIS6-3#PBF LT1790AIS6-3#TRPBF LTQA 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 85°C
LT1790BCS6-3#PBF LT1790BCS6-3#TRPBF LTQA 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 0°C to 70°C
LT1790BIS6-3#PBF LT1790BIS6-3#TRPBF LTQA 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 85°C
LT1790ACS6-3.3#PBF LT1790ACS6-3.3#TRPBF LTXW 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 0°C to 70°C
LT1790AIS6-3.3#PBF LT1790AIS6-3.3#TRPBF LTXW 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 85°C
LT1790BCS6-3.3#PBF LT1790BCS6-3.3#TRPBF LTXW 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 0°C to 70°C
LT1790BIS6-3.3#PBF LT1790BIS6-3.3#TRPBF LTXW 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 85°C
LT1790ACS6-4.096#PBF LT1790ACS6-4.096#TRPBF LTQB 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 0°C to 70°C
LT1790AIS6-4.096#PBF LT1790AIS6-4.096#TRPBF LTQB 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 85°C
LT1790BCS6-4.096#PBF LT1790BCS6-4.096#TRPBF LTQB 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 0°C to 70°C
LT1790BIS6-4.096#PBF LT1790BIS6-4.096#TRPBF LTQB 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 85°C
LT1790ACS6-5#PBF LT1790ACS6-5#TRPBF LTQC 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 0°C to 70°C
LT1790AIS6-5#PBF LT1790AIS6-5#TRPBF LTQC 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 85°C
LT1790BCS6-5#PBF LT1790BCS6-5#TRPBF LTQC 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 0°C to 70°C
LT1790BIS6-5#PBF LT1790BIS6-5#TRPBF LTQC 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 85°C
Input Voltage .............................................................20V
Specifi ed Temperature Range
 Commercial.............................................  0°C to 70°C
 Industrial .............................................–40°C to 85°C

3
1790fb
ORDER INFORMATION
LEAD BASED FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION SPECIFIED TEMPERATURE RANGE
LT1790ACS6-1.25 LT1790ACS6-1.25#TR LTXT 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 0°C to 70°C
LT1790AIS6-1.25 LT1790AIS6-1.25#TR LTXT 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 85°C
LT1790BCS6-1.25 LT1790BCS6-1.25#TR LTXT 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 0°C to 70°C
LT1790BIS6-1.25 LT1790BIS6-1.25#TR LTXT 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 85°C
LT1790ACS6-2.048 LT1790ACS6-2.048#TR LTXU 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 0°C to 70°C
LT1790AIS6-2.048 LT1790AIS6-2.048#TR LTXU 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 85°C
LT1790BCS6-2.048 LT1790BCS6-2.048#TR LTXU 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 0°C to 70°C
LT1790BIS6-2.048 LT1790BIS6-2.048#TR LTXU 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 85°C
LT1790ACS6-2.5 LT1790ACS6-2.5#TR LTPZ 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 0°C to 70°C
LT1790AIS6-2.5 LT1790AIS6-2.5#TR LTPZ 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 85°C
LT1790BCS6-2.5 LT1790BCS6-2.5#TR LTPZ 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 0°C to 70°C
LT1790BIS6-2.5 LT1790BIS6-2.5#TR LTPZ 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 85°C
LT1790ACS6-3 LT1790ACS6-3#TR LTQA 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 0°C to 70°C
LT1790AIS6-3 LT1790AIS6-3#TR LTQA 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 85°C
LT1790BCS6-3 LT1790BCS6-3#TR LTQA 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 0°C to 70°C
LT1790BIS6-3 LT1790BIS6-3#TR LTQA 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 85°C
LT1790ACS6-3.3 LT1790ACS6-3.3#TR LTXW 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 0°C to 70°C
LT1790AIS6-3.3 LT1790AIS6-3.3#TR LTXW 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 85°C
LT1790BCS6-3.3 LT1790BCS6-3.3#TR LTXW 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 0°C to 70°C
LT1790BIS6-3.3 LT1790BIS6-3.3#TR LTXW 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 85°C
LT1790ACS6-4.096 LT1790ACS6-4.096#TR LTQB 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 0°C to 70°C
LT1790AIS6-4.096 LT1790AIS6-4.096#TR LTQB 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 85°C
LT1790BCS6-4.096 LT1790BCS6-4.096#TR LTQB 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 0°C to 70°C
LT1790BIS6-4.096 LT1790BIS6-4.096#TR LTQB 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 85°C
LT1790ACS6-5 LT1790ACS6-5#TR LTQC 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 0°C to 70°C
LT1790AIS6-5 LT1790AIS6-5#TR LTQC 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 85°C
LT1790BCS6-5 LT1790BCS6-5#TR LTQC 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 0°C to 70°C
LT1790BIS6-5 LT1790BIS6-5#TR LTQC 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 85°C
Consult LTC Marketing for parts specifi ed with wider operating temperature ranges.  *The temperature grade is identifi ed by a label on the shipping container.
For more information on lead free part marking, go to: http://www.linear.com/leadfree/
For more information on tape and reel specifi cations, go to: http://www.linear.com/tapeandreel/
LT1790